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NHS England and NHS Improvement 

National Dose Banding Table – Irinotecan (20mg/mL) 

Vial Sizes of Drug 
40mg/2mL 
100mg/5mL 
300mg/15mL 

Example drug(s) Irinotecan* 

*n.b. Irinotecan appears on both this specific table to irinotecan and the 20mg/mL table. 

This table has been created to accommodate the new range of doses of the ready-to-

administer licensed irinotecan infusion bags: irinotecan 1.5mg/mL solution for infusion 

(270mg, 300mg, 330mg and 360mg). 

 

 

Master Bands and Ranges  
This table is intended to be in a format useful for electronic prescribing systems. 

Use To (A) if your system will round UP for doses on the step between two bands. 

Use To (B) if your system will round DOWN for doses on the step between two bands. 

Band Range (mg) Band Dose 
(mg) 

Variance (percent) 

From ≥ To (A) < To (B) ≤ Below Above 

83.91 91.91 91.90 88 5 -4 

91.91 101.82 101.81 96 4 -6 

101.82 113.84 113.83 108 6 -5 

113.84 125.86 125.85 120 5 -5 

125.86 139.77 139.76 132 5 -6 

139.77 155.80 155.79 148 6 -5 

155.80 171.81 171.80 164 5 -5 

171.81 189.74 189.73 180 5 -5 

189.74 209.76 209.75 200 5 -5 

209.76 229.78 229.77 220 5 -4 

229.78 254.56 254.55 240 4 -6 

254.56 284.61 284.60 270 6 -5 

284.61 314.64 314.63 300 5 -5 

314.64 344.67 344.66 330 5 -4 

344.67 379.47 379.46 360 4 -5 

379.47 419.52 419.51 400 5 -5 

419.52 459.57 459.56 440 5 -4 

459.57 509.12 509.11 480 4 -6 

509.12 569.21 569.20 540 6 -5 

569.21 629.29 629.28 600 5 -5 
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Band Range (mg) Band Dose 
(mg) 

Variance (percent) 

From ≥ To (A) < To (B) ≤ Below Above 

629.29 689.35 689.34 660 5 -4 

689.35 758.95 758.94 720 4 -5 

758.95 848.53 848.52 800 5 -6 

848.53 948.68 948.67 900 6 -5 

Drug- and Dose-specific Tables 
These tables will no longer be produced. 

Chemotherapy Dose Standardisation        


